
Looking Ahead  
 
AUGUST WEEKENDS 
Friday       2nd    Gates Open At 5 PM  
                           Friday Night Street Legals 7-11 PM 
                           INDEX RACES 6.5 & 7.5 (1/8 MILE)  
                            
Saturday  3rd     Gates Open At 9 AM 
                           High School, Teen Championship @ 2 PM 
                           Buick-Olds-Pontiac, Ford-Linc-Merc  
                           & Mopar @ 3 PM 
                           Box/No Box & Trophy Street Car  
                           Shoot Outs @ 5 PM 
 
Sunday     4th    Gates Open At 8 AM 
                           TOP ET, MOD ET, Pro Bike, Pro Trophy 
                            & Super Trophy @ 9 AM 
 
Friday      16th   Gates Open At 6 - 10 PM  
                           Camping Only - NO RACES 
                            
Saturday 17th    Gates Open At 9 AM 
                           Jr. Dragster @ 2 PM 
                           Ladies Only Shoot Out @ 3 PM 
                           Box/No Box & Trophy Street Car  
                           Shoot Outs @ 5 PM 
 
Sunday    18th   Gates Open At 8 AM 
                           Bruce Dvoracek Memorial Event 
                           Jr. Dragster, TOP ET, MOD ET, Pro Bike 
                           Pro Trophy & Super Trophy @ 9 AM 

IHRA DIV 6 TEAM FINALS 
Thursday22nd   Gates Open At NOON  
                           Test & Tune @ 4 PM 
                           ALL Team Finals Meal @ 5 PM 
                           Gamblers Race @ 6 PM  
                            
Friday    23rd     Gates Open At 9 AM 
                           Gamblers Race @ Noon 
                           Tow Rig Race Time Trial @ 4 PM 
                           Gamblers Race @ 6 PM 
 
Saturday  24th   Gates Open At 8 AM 
                           Team Photos @ 9 AM 
                           Main Event @ 10 AM 
                           Gamblers Race following 3rd Eliminations 
                           Golf Cart / Pit Bike Race @ 6 PM

LANE ASSIGNMENTS 

FRIDAY 
BIKES.................................................................... 2 
COMPETITION CYCLE SHOOT OUT .................... 3 
TEST & TUNE, GRUDGE MATCHES ................ 5-6-7-8 

  SATURDAY & SUNDAY 
JR. DRAGSTER & JR. SHOOT OUT .................. 2 & 3 
HIGH SCHOOL .................................................. 3 & 4 
TEEN CHAMPIONSHIP ...................................... 5 & 6 
STREET CAR SHOOT OUT ................................ 3 & 4 
NO BOX SHOOT OUT ........................................ 5 & 6 
BOX SHOOT OUT .............................................. 7 & 8 
 
SUPER TROPHY ................................................2 & 3 
PRO TROPHY ....................................................5 & 6 
PRO BIKE.............................................................. 2 
MOD ET..............................................................5 & 6 
TOP ET ..............................................................7 & 8 
 
TEST & TUNE .................................................. 9 & 10

MOPAR 
159 ..........Tracy Kirk......................Centerville, SD ............................120 
2X71 ........Jerry Herndon ..............Sioux Falls, SD ............................120 
8X31 ........Jeff Metzger ..................Sioux Falls, SD ............................120 
171 ..........Miron Fisk ....................Watertown, SD..............................110 
6317 ........Matt Bjordal ..................Centerville, SD ............................110 
166 ..........Alec VanVeldhuizen ....Inwood, IA ....................................100 
T499 ........Jeff Sederstrom............Centerville, SD ............................100 
155 ..........Joe Gacke ....................Hudson, SD ....................................90 
160 ..........Ruby Kirk ......................Centerville, SD ..............................90 
243 ..........Ray Johnson ................Norfolk, NE ....................................90 
376 ..........Randy Filter ..................Ethan, SD........................................90 
5252 ........Matthew Martinsen ......Beresford, SD ................................90 
 
BUICK-OLDS-PONTIAC  
5201 ........Jeff Hollmann ..............Mitchell, SD ..................................120 
22 ............Austin Benda................Watertown, SD ............................100 
135 ..........Jeff Otto ........................Watertown, SD ..............................80 
25 ............Eli Harkness ................Alvord, IA........................................70 
2710 ........Ryan Nussbaum ..........Garretson, SD ................................70 
147 ..........Ethan Nightingale ........Sisseton, SD ..................................60 
A836 ........Rich Millsness ..............Beresford, Sd ................................60 
48 ............Bruce Hartley................Huron, SD ......................................50 
NX50 ........Duane Nedved ..............Parker, SD ......................................20 
 
FORD-LINCOLN-MERCURY 
3X51 ........Chad Clement ..............Wakonda, SD................................140 
87 ............Connie Swenson ..........Watertown, SD ..............................90 
128 ..........Dustin Nachtman ........O'Neilll, NE ....................................80 
AX03 ........Joe McCarty..................Rock Rapids, IA ............................80 
97 ............Tom Lone ......................Pier Point, SD ................................70 
140 ..........Lance Waddle ..............Webster, SD....................................70 
239 ..........McClain Lone................Aberdeen, SD ................................70 
129 ..........Matt Halbkat..................Webster, SD....................................60 
DB13 ........Doyle Becker ................Marion, SD......................................60 
125 ..........Jeff Waddle ..................Watertown, SD ..............................50 
 
HIGH SCHOOL  
218 ..........Levi Kretzschmar ........Crooks, SD ....................................90 
3336 ........Andru Andrews ............Lake Preston, SD ..........................80 
258 ..........Collin Rogers................Malvert, IA ......................................70 
247 ..........Hunter Wantjes ............Boyden, IA......................................60 
260 ..........Kaleb Johnson ............DeSmet, SD ....................................60 
5X35 ........Kabren Jackson ..........Castlewood, SD ............................60 
44 ............Kara Kwasniewski........Webster, SD....................................50 
119............Braden Bjordal ............Centerville, SD ..............................50 
250 ..........Macy Washechek ........Clark, SD ........................................50 
253 ..........Hunter Antony ..............Taunton, MN ..................................50 
262 ..........Clar Kirk ........................Centerville, SD ..............................50 

POINTS STANDINGS 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER FROM POINTS



JULY 19TH-20TH-21ST RACE WEEKEND SCHEDULE 
**ALL TIMES ARE TENTATIVE, EVENTS ARE ON A ROLLING SCHEDULE**

FRIDAY - JULY 19TH  
7:00 
TEST & TUNE & HEADS UP RACING 
 
7:30 
TIME TRIAL #1 - COMPETITION CYCLE NO BOX GAMBLERS RACE 
TEST & TUNE & HEADS UP RACING 
 
8:30 
ELIMINATION #1 - COMPETITION CYCLE NO BOX GAMBLERS RACE 
TEST & TUNE & HEADS UP RACING 
 
9:15 
ELIMINATION #2 - COMPETITION CYCLE NO BOX GAMBLERS RACE 
TEST & TUNE & HEADS UP RACING 
 
10:00 
ELIMINATION #3 - COMPETITION CYCLE NO BOX GAMBLERS RACE 
TEST & TUNE & HEADS UP RACING 
 
10:30 
ELIMINATION #4 - COMPETITION CYCLE NO BOX GAMBLERS RACE 
TEST & TUNE & HEADS UP RACING 
 
11:00 
ELIMINATION #5 - COMPETITION CYCLE NO BOX GAMBLERS RACE 

 SATURDAY - JULY 20TH  
9:30 
FAST KIDS POWER WHEELS RACE 
 
1:30                                                                   
TEST & TUNE 
 
2:00         
QUALIFYING #1 - TEEN CHAMPIONSHIP, HIGH SCHOOL,  
              BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
2:45         
QUALIFYING #2 - TEEN CHAMPIONSHIP, HIGH SCHOOL,  
              BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
QUALIFYING #1 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
               
3:30 
ELIMINATION #1 - TEEN CHAMPIONSHIP, HIGH SCHOOL,  
              BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
QUALIFYING #2 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
 
4:15         
ELIMINATION #2 - TEEN CHAMPIONSHIP, HIGH SCHOOL,  
              BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
ELIMINATION #1 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
 
4:45 
ELIMINATION #3 - TEEN CHAMPIONSHIP, HIGH SCHOOL,  
              BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
ELIMINATION #1 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
ELIMINATION #2 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
QUALIFYING #1 - TERRY BARTAK MEMORIAL NO BOX, BOX  
              & STREET CAR SHOOT OUT 
 
6:00 
ELIMINATION #4 - BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
ELIMINATION #2 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
ELIMINATION #3 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
QUALIFYING #2 - TERRY BARTAK MEMORIAL NO BOX, BOX  
              & STREET CAR SHOOT OUT 
ELIMINATION #5 - BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
ELIMINATION #3 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
ELIMINATION #4 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
ELIMINATION #4 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
ELIMINATION #5 - GONE BUT NOT FORGOTTEN BIKE MEMORIAL RACE 
 
SUPPER BREAK 
 
8:00 
ELIMINATION #1 - TERRY BARTAK MEMORIAL NO BOX, BOX  
              & STREET CAR SHOOT OUT 
9:00 
BOX BUY BACK ELIMINATIONS (CHIP DRAW) 
ELIMINATION #2 - TERRY BARTAK MEMORIAL NO BOX, BOX  
              & STREET CAR SHOOT OUT 
              TEST & TUNE (TIME PERMITTING) 
10:00 
ELIMINATION #3 - TERRY BARTAK MEMORIAL NO BOX, BOX  
              & STREET CAR SHOOT OUT 
              TEST & TUNE (TIME PERMITTING) 
 

SUNDAY - JULY 21ST   
9:00                                                                   
QUALIFYING #1 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
 
10:00       
QUALIFYING #2 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
              TEST & TUNE 
11:00       
ELIMINATION #1 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER 
MOD & TOP BUY BACK ELIMINATIONS - (CHIP DRAW) 
 
LUNCH BREAK 
 
1:30         
ELIMINATION #2 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER  
              TEST & TUNE 
2:30         
ELIMINATION #3 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER  
ELIMINATION #1 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
               TEST & TUNE 
3:30         
ELIMINATION #4 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER  
ELIMINATION #2 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
               TEST & TUNE 
4:00         
ELIMINATION #5 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER  
ELIMINATION #3 - HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
                
4:30 
ELIMINATION #6 - MOD ET, TOP ET, PRO BIKE, SUPER TROPHY,  
              PRO TROPHY & BILLION SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER  
ELIMINATION #4- HEFTY SEED JR. DRAGSTER SHOOT OUT 
 

Thanks  fo r  Spend ing  your  weekend  a tThanks  fo r  Spend ing  your  weekend  a t     
Thunder  Va l l ey  DragwaysThunder  Va l l ey  Dragways  

Saturday 9:30 AM 
Top of Staging - $15 Entry - 60’ Races  

Street Car 
5 & Under, No Modifications 
Outlaw MODS 
Ages 3-8, Motors, gears & gear boxes 
can be modified, can add rubber tires 
or strips around the tires 
Outlaw TOP 
Ages 3-8, Electronic modifications 
allowed



BILLIONS SOUTHTOWN JR. DRAGSTER  
019X ........Kaden Crawford ..........Sioux Falls, SD ............................190 
105X ........Ashton Tilberg..............Mitchelll, SD ................................190 
701X ........Brynleigh Sullivan........Mitchelll, SD ................................190 
474X ........Levi Medenwald ..........Worthing, SD................................180 
5501 ........Parker Case ..................Rapid City, SD..............................150 
324X ........Dylan Medenwald ........Worthing, SD................................150 
574X ........Tyler Honomichl ..........Sioux Falls, SD ............................140 
025X ........Nolan Crawford ............Sioux Falls, SD ............................130 
580X ........Laiken Picek ................Marion, SD....................................130 
S08X ........Sarena Olson................Sioux Falls, SD ............................130 
532X ........Carson Petersen ..........Baltic, SD......................................120 
J28X ........Jax Dvoracek................Harrisburg, SD ............................120 
B501 ........Brooke Butler ..............Sioux Falls, SD ............................110 
500 ..........Jaxson Gloe..................Clark, SD ......................................100 
537X ........Jack Beutler..................Watertown, SD ............................100 
590X ........Presley Picek................Marion, SD....................................100 
989X ........Kamdyn Olson..............Hartford, SD ................................100 
614X ........Eli Butler ......................Sioux Falls, SD ..............................90 
917X ........Grayson Blakney..........Harrisburg, SD ..............................90 
C589 ........Chase Butler ................Sioux Falls, SD ..............................90 
5224 ........Noah Horsley................Pierre, SD ......................................80 
042X ........Tatym Slykhuis ............Tea, SD............................................80 
 
BOX SHOOT OUT  
TX18 ........Kellyn Jackson ............Castlewood, SD ..........................200 
5X83 ........Dustin Medenwald ......Worthing, SD................................180 
1X20 ........Jim Schuett ..................Worthington, MN..........................150 
5X58 ........Tony Lemker ................Lake Park, IA................................150 
100 ..........Jarrod McFarling..........Sioux Falls, SD ............................140 
AX15 ........Jim Anderson ..............Hawarden, IA................................130 
BX00 ........Brenden Blakney..........Mitchell, SD ..................................130 
5X00 ........Michael Dvoracek ........Harrisburg, SD ............................100 
TX02 ........Isaac Wilde ..................Volga, SD ........................................90 
TX73 ........Glenn Giessinger ........Watertown, SD ..............................90 
1X12 ........Danie Hento ..................Mitchell, SD ....................................80 
5X25 ........BJ Boles........................Lake Park, IA..................................80 
1X11 ........Kim Muntefering ..........Mitchell, SD ....................................70 
4X51 ........Wade Lardy ..................Tea, SD............................................50 
PX90 ........Josh Picek ....................Marion, SD......................................50 
51 ............Matt Moen ....................Canton, SD ....................................40 
5568 ........Greg Thompson ..........Bruce, SD ......................................40 
SX03 ........Steven Schoenwald ....Marion, SD......................................40 
066X ........Daniel Poppens ............Tea, SD............................................30 
H557 ........Robert Halverson ........N Platte, NE ....................................30 
TX01 ........Preston Engbrecht ......Rapid City, SD................................30 
TX19 ........Shelly Tilberg ..............Mt. Vernon, SD ..............................30 
5X35 ........Kabren Jackson ..........Castlewood, SD ............................20 
7210X ......Ehrin Nelson ................Yankton, SD....................................20

NO BOX SHOOT OUT  
5X35 ........Kabren Jackson ..........Castlewood, SD ..........................280 
BX63 ........Heath Petersen ............Marion, SD....................................220 
5X36 ........George Brown ..............Rapid City, SD..............................210 
PX84 ........Gary VanVeldhuizen ....Inwood, IA ....................................210 
TX65 ........Ryan Thorson ..............Florence, SD ................................180 
TX66 ........Sean Thorson ..............Florence, SD ................................180 
33 ............Wayne Sell ....................Watertown, SD ............................170 
45X1 ........Michael Hanson............Viborg, SD ....................................170 
5X67 ........Del Johnke....................Lennox, SD ..................................170 
TX16 ........Colton Bierle ................Dimock, SD ..................................160 
TX78 ........Doug Bierle ..................Ethan, SD......................................160 
22 ............Austin Benda................Watertown, SD ............................150 
2710 ........Ryan Nussbaum ..........Garretson, SD ..............................150 
5201 ........Jeff Hollmann ..............Mitchell, SD ..................................150 
0X31 ........Cory Heckenlaible........Lesterville, SD..............................150 
1X07 ........Eric Heirigs ..................Menno, SD ....................................150 
DB13 ........Doyle Becker ................Marion, SD....................................150 
0X88 ........Ben Kwasniewski ........Webster, SD..................................140 
8X98 ........Michael Sila ..................Danbury, IA ..................................140 
19 ............Halle Nickelson ............Watertown, SD ............................130 
0X47 ........Joe Kocmich ................Yankton, SD..................................130 
1X13 ........Matthew Anderson ......Sioux Falls, SD ............................130 
 
TOP ET  
TX51 ........Cal Lamprecht ..............Sioux City, IA................................200 
1X12 ........Danie Hento ..................Mitchell, SD ..................................190 
1X20 ........Jim Schuett ..................Worthington, MN..........................180 
TX18 ........Kellyn Jackson ............Castlewood, SD ..........................180 
5XXX ........Tom Gall ........................Beresford, SD ..............................170 
AX15 ........Jim Anderson ..............Hawarden, IA................................160 
5X83 ........Dustin Medenwald ......Worthing, SD................................150 
BX00 ........Brenden Blakney..........Mitchell, SD ..................................150 
TX78 ........Doug Bierle ..................Ethan, SD......................................150 
TX16 ........Colton Bierle ................Dimock, SD ..................................140 
JX62 ........Jak Koch ......................Sioux Falls, SD ............................120 
KX50 ........Terry Koch ....................Sioux Falls, SD ............................120 
NX67 ........Adam Lamprecht..........Sioux Falls, SD ............................120 
100 ..........Jarrod McFarling..........Sioux Falls, SD ............................110 
5X25 ........BJ Boles........................Lake Park, IA ................................110 
5X58 ........Tony Lemker ................Lake Park, IA ................................110 
5X00 ........Michael Dvoracek ........Harrisburg, SD ............................100 
TX73 ........Glnn Giessinger ..........Watertown, SD ............................100 
PX90 ........Josh Pieck ....................Marion, SD......................................90 
6X69 ........Josh Harry ....................Sioux City, IA..................................80 
SX21 ........Eric Schoenfelder ........Corsica, SD ....................................50 
1X65 ........Larry Meyer ..................Windside, NE..................................40 
TX01 ........Preston Engbrecht ......Rapid City, SD................................40 

MOD ET  
5X35 ........Kabren Jackson ..........Castlewood, SD ..........................270 
33 ............Wayne Sell ....................Watertown, SD ............................250 
0X31 ........Cory Heckenlaible........Lesterville, SD..............................230 
TX30 ........Fred Hantke ..................Hartford, SD ................................230 
GX65 ........Barc Smith ....................Marion, SD....................................210 
31 ............Brandon Puttmann ......Colton, SD ....................................200 
1X07 ........Eric Heirigs ..................Menno, SD ....................................200 
PX84 ........Gary VanVeldhuizen ....Inwood, IA ....................................190 
TX05 ........Larry Lamprecht ..........Lennox, SD ..................................170 
Y557X ......Jay Tjeerdsma..............Springfield, Sd ............................170 
TX65 ........Ryan Thorson ..............Florence, SD ................................160 
3X51 ........Chad Clement ..............Wakonda, SD................................150 
4X51 ........Wade Lardy ..................Tea, SD..........................................150 
TX32 ........Janell Lamprecht ........Lennox, SD ..................................150 
5X27 ........Charlie Walz..................Freeman, SD ................................140 
8X66 ........Josh Kocmich ..............Volin, SD ......................................140 
BX63 ........Heath Petersen ............Marion, SD....................................140 
TX66 ........Sean Thorson ..............Florence, SD ................................140 
TX69 ........JR Ward ........................Watertown, SD ............................140 
118............Thom TenFingers ........Yankton, SD..................................130 
5X14 ........Ryan Grosz ..................Worthing, SD................................130 
PX67 ........Alec VanVeldhuizen ....Inwood, IA ....................................130 
58XX ........Dan Phillips ..................Sioux Falls, SD ............................120 
6X84 ........David Gloe ....................Strandburg, SD ............................120 

PRO BIKE 
5X36 ........George Brown ..............Rapid City, SD..............................220 
5X50 ........Ken Lawrence ..............Rapid City, SD..............................200 
1X44 ........Terry Schweigert ..........Sioux Falls, SD ............................180 
0X51D ......Dean Nixon ..................Aurora, SD....................................170 
2X24 ........Randy Nixon ................Huron, SD ....................................170 
1049 ........Cubby Cook..................Mitchell, SD ..................................150 
45X1 ........Michael Hanson............Viborg, SD ....................................150 
1X06 ........Nate Josephsen ..........Lake Preston, SD ........................140 
1X13 ........Matthew Anderson ......Sioux Falls, SD ............................140 
357X ........Mike Robbins................Florence, SD ................................140 
1044 ........Steve Shortt..................Norfolk, NE ..................................130 
1036 ........Bret Byer ......................Tea, SD..........................................120 
1006 ........Ryan Mogck..................Brandon, SD ................................110 
5832 ........Larry Hoffman ..............Armour, Sd ..................................110 
1X03 ........Keith Cundy..................Huron, SD ....................................110 
T58 ..........Dale Criddle ..................Sioux Falls, SD ............................110 
TX68 ........Rob Crawford ..............Crooks, SD ..................................110 
1X81 ........Randy Nixon ................Huron, SD ....................................100 
1787 ........Terry Peterson..............Bismark, ND ..................................90 
T84 ..........Larry Anderosn ............Hospers, IA ....................................80 
1075 ........Rickey Crudden............Florence, SD ..................................70 
0X00 ........Kent Peterson ..............LaMoure, ND ..................................70 
5X61 ........Evan Roelfsema ..........Harrisburg, SD ..............................70 
 

POINTS STANDINGS 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER FROM POINTS

POINTS STANDINGS 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER FROM POINTS

POINTS STANDINGS 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER FROM POINTS



PRO TROPHY  
0X88 ........Ben Kwasniewski ........Webster, SD..................................240 
AX03 ........Joe McCarty..................Rock Rapids, IA ..........................190 
0X47 ........Joe Kocmich ................Yankton, SD..................................160 
5X67 ........Del Johnke....................Lennox, SD ..................................160 
SM83 ........Albert Severson ..........Florence, SD ................................150 
TX45 ........Troy Nusz......................Sioux Falls, SD ............................150 
19 ............Halle Nickelson ............Watertown, SD ............................120 
8X23 ........Natasha Bremer ..........Lake Park, IA................................120 
238 ..........Brian Walz ....................Yankton, SD....................................90 
8X98 ........Michael Sila ..................Danbury, IA ....................................90 
TX67 ........Tracy Hardin ................Marion, SD......................................90 
143 ..........Riley Helmer ................South Shore, SD ............................80 
33 ............Wayne Sell ....................Watertown, SD ..............................70 
113............Rick Lage ......................Coleridge, NE ................................70 
5263 ........Dillon Robinson ..........Mitchell, SD ....................................70 
121 ..........Roy Parmley ................Brandon, SD ..................................60 
138 ..........Harry Moshier Jr ..........Sisseton, SD ..................................60 
221 ..........Dustin Hofhenke ..........Iroquois, SD ..................................60 
545 ..........Justin Ehlers ................Pierre, SD ......................................60 
25 ............Eli Harkness ................Alvord, IA........................................50 
199 ..........Raeanne DeWitt............Mitchell, SD ....................................50 
 
SUPER TROPHY  
47 ............John Overby ................Yankton, SD..................................180 
25 ............Eli Harkness ................Alvord, IA......................................170 
3X96 ........John Nedved ................Tyndall, SD ..................................170 
44 ............Kara Kwasniewski........Webster, SD..................................160 
0X07 ........Kristina Bouska............Yankton, SD..................................160 
5X67 ........Del Johnke....................Lennox, Sd ..................................160 
118............Thom TenFingers ........Yankton, SD..................................150 
BP67 ........William Picek ................Corsica, SD ..................................150 
112............Aaron Sutera ................Yankton, SD..................................130 
537 ..........Jack Beutler..................Watertown, SD ............................130 
0X14 ........Tethan Gilman ..............Fulda, MN ....................................100 
SL201 ......Ken Giessinger ............Milbank, SD ..................................100 
X088 ........Seth Rozeboom............Hudson, SD ....................................90 
87 ............Connie Swenson ..........Watertown, SD ..............................70 
122 ..........Brian Goehring ............Lesterville, SD................................60 
114............Riley Lage ....................Columbus, NE ................................50 
234 ..........Andrew Rossow ..........Wilder, MN ......................................40 
166 ..........Alec VanVeldhuizen ....Inwood, IA ......................................30 
211............Louis Mead ............................................................................20 
227 ..........Lucas Simonsen ..........Sioux Falls, SD ..............................20 
250 ..........Macy Washechek ........Clark SD..........................................20 
5207 ........Ryelee Case..................Rapid City, SD................................20 
 

FOR A FULL LISTING OF POINTS STANDINGS PLEASE VISIT OUR 
WEBSITE AT WWW.THUNDERVALLEYDRAGWAYS.COM

Summit SuperSeries 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER WINS LOSES LEFT 
TOP ET 
TX51 Cal Lamprecht 9 4 12 
1X12 Danie Hento 8 4 13 
TX18 Kellyn Jackson 7 3 15 
1X20 Jim Schuett 7  4 14 
5X83 Dustin Medenwald 6 1 18 
JX62 Jak Koch 6 2 17 
5XXX Tom Gall 6 2 17 
BX00 Brenden Blakney 6 3 16 
5X25 BJ Boles 5 3 17 
AX15 Jim Anderson 5 4 16 
TX78 Doug Bierle 4 3 18 
5X00 Michael Dvoracek 3 2 20 
TX16 Colton Bierle 3 4 18 
TX01 Preston Engbrecht 2 1 22 
PX90 Josh Picek 2 2 21 
5X58 Tony Lemker 2 3 20 
SX21 Eric Schoenfelder 1 2 22 
 
JR DRAGSTERS 
019X Kaden Crawford 8 3 14 
701X Brynleigh Sullivan 8 3 14 
105X Ashton Tilberg 8 3 14 
474X Levi Medenwald 7 3 15 
042X Taytum Slykhuis 4 1 20 
S08X Serena Olson 4 2 19 
614X Eli Butler 4 2 19 
580X Laiken Picek 4 3 18 
324X Dylan Medenwald 4 4 17 
537X Jack Beutler 3 2 20 
574X Tyler Honomichl 3 4 18 
917X Grayson Blakney 2 2 21 
025X Nolan Crawford 2 4 19 
520X Autum Hansen 1 1 23 
J28X Jax Dvoracek 1 3 21 
532X Carson Petersen 1 3 21 
534X Connor Petersen 1 3 21 
 
MOTORCYCLE 
3X36 George Brown 11 2 12 
5X50 Ken Lawrence 9 3 13 
2X24 Randy Nixon 8 3 14 
0X51D Dean Nixon 8 3 14 
1X44 Terry Schweigert 7 4 14 
1X06 Nate Josephsen 5 2 18 
45X1 Michael Hanson 4 4 17 
357X Mike Robbins 3 3 19 
1X13 Matthew Anderson 3 4 18 
0X00 Kent Peterson 2 1 22 
TX68 Rob Crawford 2 3 20 
45X3 Josh Hanson 1 1 23 
2X21 Todd DeWitt 1 2 22 
 

Summit SuperSeries 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER WINS LOSES LEFT 
MOD ET 
5X35 Kabren Jackson 16 3 6 
TX30 Fred Hantke 12 3 10 
0X31 Cory Heckenlaible 12 4 9 
GX65 Barc Smith 10 3 12 
1X07 Eric Heirigs 10 4 11 
TX69 JR Ward 8 3 14 
PX84 Gary VanVeldhuizen 8 4 13 
8X31 Jeff Metzger 7 2 16 
4X51 Wade Lardy 6 3 16 
TX05 Larry Lamprecht 6 4 15 
Y557X Jay Tjeerdsma 6 4 15 
BX63 Heath Petersen 5 3 17 
TX66 Sean Thorson 5 3 17 
1X88 Jamey Gloe 5 3 17 
TX65 Ryan Thorson 5 4 16 
2X20 Kert Cohoom 4 3 18 
TX32 Janell Lamprecht 4 4 17 
3X51 Chad Clement 4 4 17 
6679X Scott Oban 3 1 21 
TX15 Hanner Tilberg 3 1 21 
5X33 Tom Lewis 3 2 20 
AX53 Ben Lamprecht 3 3 19 
6X84 David Gloe 3 3 19 
8X66 Josh Kocmich 3 4 18 
DB13X Doyle Becker 2 3 20 
5X14 Ryan Grosz 2 4 19 
PX67 Alec VanVeldhuizen 2 4 19 
0X69 Laurie Ward 1 1 23 
653X Ed Rothschadl 1 1 23 
0X00 Kent Peterson 1 1 23 
5XLT Lee Thedens 1 1 23 
NX10 Jenny Nedved 1 2 22 
PX72 Brian VanVeldhuzien 1 2 22 
TX80 Keith Kretzschmar 1 2 22 
PX29 Joshua Dragstra 1 3 21 
TX45 Troy Nusz 1 4 20 
AX25 Ernie Kohrs 1 4 20 
XX58 Dan Phillips 1 4 20 
 
SPORTSMAN (Pro Trophy & Super Trophy) 
0X88 Ben Kwasniewski 13 3 9 
AX03 Joe McCarty 8 3 14 
3X96 John Nedved 6 4 15 
8X23 Natasha Bremer 6 3 16 
0X07 Kristina Bouska 5 4 16 
0X47 Joe Kocmich 5 4 16 
5X67 Del Johnke 4 4 17 
TX45 Troy Nusz 4 4 17 
X088 Seth Rozeboom 2 2 21 
8X98 Michael Sila 2 2 21 
0X14 Ethan Gilman 1 3 21 
TX67 Tracy Hardin 0 3 22 
 

POINTS STANDINGS 
Current Standings for 2024 

CAR # DRIVER FROM POINTS


